

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3866/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-12-2025 in WP No. 8666/2025 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

FATHIMA ASGAR ALI C.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 112876/2026 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 131770/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

IA No. 67191/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 67187/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 112879/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 11-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Saurav Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Siddhi Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Surabhi Saumya, Adv.
Mr. Aryan Rachh, Adv.
Mr. Manvendra Soni, Adv.
Mr. Sirajuddin Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Nandani Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Kanakamedala Ravindra Kumar, ASG
Mr. Devraj Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Ms. Disha Thakkar, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Re-list on 18.05.2026.

(RASHI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)